

Ph: 334-448-2760

Fx: 334-291-4848

phenixcitual.us

DR. R. GRIFF GORDY Mayor Pro Tem / At Large

STEVE BAILEY Councilmember District 1 **EDDIE N. LOWE** Mayor

VICKEY F. CARTER Councilmember District 2

ARTHUR L. DAY, JR. Councilmember District 3

WALLACE B. HUNTER, City Manager SHANNON DAVIS, City Clerk ANGEL MOORE, P.E., City Engineer Director of Engineering / Director of Public Works

PUBLIC NOTICE REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS "PHENIX CITY SAFETY ACTION PLAN" PHENIX CITY, ALABAMA

The City of Phenix City will receive qualification packets at 1206 7th Avenue, Phenix City, Alabama, for the "Phenix City Safety Action Plan" until 12:00 P.M. EST, Friday, October 4, 2024. The Consultant will be asked to develop a Safety Action Plan for Phenix City's road network. The Safety Action Plan will be used to prioritize safety improvement, justify investment decisions, and access funding opportunities. Copies of the Request for Qualifications (RFQ) packet can be obtained by request from the Phenix City Engineering Department, 1206 7th Avenue, Phenix City, Alabama. For additional information contact Angel Moore, City Engineer/Public Works Director at (334) 448-2760.



